

Abhishant alias nandu Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 23/2023

12.01.2023 Present: Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate, for
the appellant.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondent-State.

Cr. Appeal No. 23/2023

Heard. **Admit.**

Record of the trial Court be summoned.

Cr. MP No. 176/2023

Learned Deputy Advocate General seeks time to
file reply to the application.

List again on **6th March, 2023.**

(Sabina)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

January 12, 2023
(raman)