

Abhishant @ Nandu Vs. State of H.P.

Criminal Appeal No.23 of 2023

06.03.2023 Present: Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General for the respondent.

Cr.MP No. 176 of 2023.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that reply to the application has been filed, but the same is not available on record.

List again on **23rd March, 2023.**

**(Sabina)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

March 06, 2023_(ps)