

Abhishant @ Nandu vs. State

Cr. Appeal No. 23 of 2023.

23.03.2023 Present: Ms. Kalawati, Advocate, on behalf of Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant requests for an adjournment.

List after two weeks.

**(Sabina)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

23rd March, 2023.
(jai)