

Abhishant @ Nandu vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 23 of 2023

29.05.2023 Present: Ms.Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr.Rajesh Mandhotra, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondent-State.

Cr.M.P.No. 176 of 2023

Reply stands filed.

On request of learned counsel for the applicant-
appellant, matter is adjourned.

List for consideration after two weeks, as prayed.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

May 29, 2023
(Purohit)