

Abhishant @ Nandu vs. State of H.P.

Cr. A. No. 23/2023

17.6.2023

Present: Mr. Sahil Thakur, Advocate, proxy counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.G. with Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G. & Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

As prayed for, list on 6.7.2023.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

17.6.2023
(pankaj)