

Abhishant @ Nandu vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 23 of 2023

6.7.2023

Present: Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma and Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.Gs and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment.

List on **10.8.2023**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

6th July, 2023
(kck)