

Abhishant alias Nandu Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 23 of 2023

10.5.2024

Present: Ms.Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Baldev Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent.

Cr.M.P. No. 176 of 2023

For request made by learned counsel for the appellant, list for consideration on **26th June, 2024.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Rakesh Kainthla),
Judge.***

10th May, 2024.
(Keshav)